Hogan Lovells

Received & Inspected

FEB 1 8 2015

FCC Mail Room

Hogan Lovells US LLP Columbia Square 555 Thirteenth Street, NW Washington, DC 20004 T +1 202 637 5600 F +1 202 637 5910 www.hoganlovells.com

Trey Hanbury Partner T: 202.637.5534 trey.hanbury@hoganlovells.com

> ご [1997] 2013年(1974年) 美国 1915年 - 1915年1月1日 - 1915年) 2016年)

February 10, 2015

Federal Communications Commission Office of Engineering and Technology Experimental Licensing Branch 445 12th St., S.W. Room 7-A322 Washington, DC 20554

Re: NanoSatisfi, Inc. Name Change to Spire Global, Inc., File Nos: 0213-EX-PL-2014 and 0041-EX-PL-2015

We request that you update File Nos. 0213-EX-PL-2014 (Call Sign: WH2XCV) and 0041-EX-PL-2015 to reflect the name change from NanoSatisfi, Inc. to Spire Global, Inc. Please do not hesitate to contact the undersigned with any questions.

Respectfully submitted,

/s/ Trey Hanbury

Trey Hanbury Counsel to NanoSatisfi Inc.

Maria da Aria da Corregi

Hogan Lovells US LLP is a limited liability partnership registered in the District of Columbia. Hogan Lovells refers to the international legal practice comprising Hogan Lovells US LLP, Hogan Lovells International LLP, Hogan Lovells Worldwide Group (a Swiss Verein), and their affiliated businesses with offices in: Abu Dhabi Alicante Amsterdam Baltimore Beijing Berlin Boulder Brussels Caracas Colorado Springs Denver Dubai Dusseldorf Frankfurt Hamburg Hanoi Ho Chi Minh City Hong Kong Houston London Los Angeles Madrid Miami Milan Moscow Munich New York Northern Virginia Paris Philadelphia Prague Rome San Francisco Shanghai Silicon Valley Singapore Tokyo Ulaanbaatar Warsaw Washington DC Associated offices: Budapest, Jeddah Riyadh Zagreb